SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 396 by Representative Dwight

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 47:301(16)(b)(ii)" insert "and 302(AA)(introductory
- 3 paragraph)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, at the beginning of the line, delete "321.1(F)(66)(u)" and insert
- 6 "321.1(F)(67)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 47:301(16)(b)(ii)" delete "is" and insert "and
- 9 302(AA)(introductory paragraph) are"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 8, after "47:302(AA)(29) and" delete "321.1(F)(66)(u)" and insert
- 12 "321.1(F)(67)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete line 20, and insert:
- 15 "(aa) Platinum, gold, or silver bullion, that is valued solely upon its precious
- metal content, whether in coin or ingot form."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 9, at the beginning of the line, insert "except Paragraph (29) of this
- 19 Subsection,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, line 13, after "bullion," delete "ingots, or coins" and insert "that is valued solely
- 22 upon its precious metal content, whether in coin or ingot form"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 4, at the beginning of the line, delete "(u)" and insert "(67)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, delete line 5, and insert:
- 27 "(a) Sales of platinum, gold, and silver bullion, that is valued solely upon its
- 28 precious metal content, whether in coin or ingot form"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 7, at the beginning of the line, delete "(ii)" and insert "(b)"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 9, at the beginning of the line, delete "(iii)" and insert "(c)"